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RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2791
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
RURAL SELF-EMPLOYMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE SCHEME
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from Bihar and other States under Rural Self Employment Training Institute Scheme, State-wise;

(b) the number of proposals sanctioned out of them; and

(c) the allocation earmarked/released so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a) & (b): As on date 302 proposals have been received from various States, including 12 from Bihar, of which 299 proposals have been sanctioned, including 11 from Bihar. The state-wise number of proposals received and sanctioned till date is given in the annexure.

(c): An amount of Rs.112.77 crores has been released for setting up of these RSETIs.
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